WBSEDCL may extend Validity of the bid beyond 180 (One 

hundred eighty) days if required so, without any change in offer. In that case the validity of EMD shall 

have to be extended accordingly. 

IB.11. Tender Fees :  

IB.11.1. All bids must be accompanied with a nonrefundable tender fee of ₹1652/- (Rupees One 

Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Two Only) as tender fee as per “Mode of Payment” clause 

including GST @18% will be levied on tender fee. The bid shall be considered non 

responsive if the tender fee is not submitted along with the bid within stipulated time 

specified in “Key Date” Clause.